
 

 

 

August 2023 

C A L E N D A R 
S E S S I O N 2 0 2 3 / 2 0 2 4 

Mid July  Student Enrolment – Online begins 

Tuesday 15 August 2023 Lecturing Staff Return 

Tuesday 15 August 2023 Principal’s Welcome Back 

Tuesday 22 August 2023 School Academy Courses Start 

Monday-Friday 21-25 August 2023 Student Induction 
Monday 28 August 2023 Block 1 and Term 1 begins 

September 2023 

Friday 22 September 2023 Graduation 

October 2023 

Friday 6 October 2023 Term 1 Ends 

Monday-Friday 9-13 October 2023 Autumn Holiday 

Monday 16 October 2023 Term 2 Begins 

November 2023 

Monday  27 November 2023         Lecturing Staff Development Day/Student Study Day 

December 2023 

Friday 22 December 2023 Term 2 Ends 

Monday-Friday 25 Dec 2023-5 Jan 24 Christmas Holiday (College Closed) 

January 2024 
Monday 8 January 2024 Term 3 Begins 
Friday 19 January 2024 End of Block 1 

Monday 22 January 2024 Start of Block 2 

February 2024 

Monday-Friday 12-16 February 2024 Student Study Leave 

Monday 12 February 2024 Course Team Meetings 

Tuesday 13 February 2024 Principal’s Update 

Wednesday-Friday 14-16 February 2024 Mid-term Holiday (Lecturing) 

March 2024 

Thursday 28 March 2024 Term 3 ends 
Friday-Monday 29 March-1 April 2024 Easter Holiday (College Closed) 

April 2024 
  

Tuesday-Friday 2-12 April 2024 Spring Holiday (Lecturing Staff and Students only) 

Monday 15 April 2024 Term 4 Begins 

May 2024   

Monday 6 May 2024 May Day Holiday (Closed for Borders College staff other 

  than essential staff) 

June 2024 

Friday 

 
14 June 2024 

 
Term 4 Ends and End of Block 2 

Wednesday 26 June 2024 Work Rest and Play Day 
Friday 28 June 2024 Lecturing Staff Finish 

 

SESSION 2024/2025 

August 2024 

Wednesday 14 August 2024 Lecturing Staff Return 


